
八戸工業高等専門学校 開講年度 平成29年度 (2017年度) 授業科目 英語コミュニケーション
ⅡB(0255)

科目基礎情報
科目番号 0159 科目区分 一般 / 必修
授業形態 講義 単位の種別と単位数 学修単位: 1

開設学科 産業システム工学科環境都市・建築デザインコ
ース 対象学年 2

開設期 後期 週時間数 1
教科書/教材 Stafford Mark D., Writing Together, Kinseido Publishing, 2014 ISBN 978-4-7647-3977-2
担当教員 阿部 恵,高橋 要,マイケル モリス
到達目標
Students will be able to Pass Eiken Pre-2, or get a TOEIC score of 450
ルーブリック

理想的な到達レベルの目安 標準的な到達レベルの目安 未到達レベルの目安

評価項目1
英検準2級もしくはTOEIC450以上
をとれる英作文を作ることができ
る

英検準2級もしくはTOEIC450程度
の英作文を作ることができる

英検準2級もしくはTOEIC450程度
の英作文を作ることができない

評価項目2
評価項目3
学科の到達目標項目との関係
教育方法等

概要
The aim of this course is to introduce students to English writing, with a focus on the structure and content of
paragraph writing. Students will learn the basics of a paragraph, the different components and each class
have the opportunity to use what they have learned. This class will assist students when the take the EIKEN
test, and when they write academic papers.

授業の進め方・方法
Classes will be conducted in English with the main focus on writing skills, techniques, and format. Each class
different aspects of paragraph writing will be explored and students will have the opportunity to the use what
they have learned in writing exercises.

注意点
Active participation during classes is expected. Students will be required to write in every class, so as to focus
them on what they have learned in each class. Students must bring a dictionary to each class as it is essential
for writing.

授業計画
週 授業内容 週ごとの到達目標

後期

3rdQ

1週 Unit 11- It’s all Greek to me: Coherence

2週 Unit 11- It’s all Greek to me: Adjectives and
Adverbs

3週 Unit 12- Everything but the kitchen sink:
Cohesion

4週 Unit 12- Everything but the kitchen sink:
Pronouns

5週 Unit 13- Haste makes waste: Editing techniques
6週 Unit 14- Style review

7週 Unit 15- Bigger is better: Elements of essay
writing

8週 到達度試験 (答案返却とまとめ)

4thQ

9週
10週
11週
12週
13週
14週
15週
16週

モデルコアカリキュラムの学習内容と到達目標
分類 分野 学習内容 学習内容の到達目標 到達レベル 授業週
評価割合

試験 中間報告課題 課題 参加態度 合計
総合評価割合 40 20 30 10 0 0 100
基礎的能力 40 20 30 10 0 0 100
専門的能力 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
分野横断的能力 0 0 0 0 0 0 0


