八戸	工業高等	専門学校	開講年度	平成29年度 (2	2017年度)	授業		英語コミュニ I B(0255)	ニケーション	
科目基礎				1						
科目番号 0159				科目区分			一般 / 必修			
授業形態	,				単位の種別と単位		学修单位: 1			
開設学科 産業シース			テム工学科環境都市・建築デザインコ		対象学年	2				
開設期後期				週時間数 1						
教科書/教材 Stafford N		Mark D., Writing	lark D., Writing Together, Kinseido Pub			hing, 2014 ISBN 978-4-7647-3977-2				
担当教員		阿部 恵,高	高橋 要,マイケル モ	·リス						
到達目標	<u> </u>									
Students	will be ab	le to Pass E	iken Pre-2, or get	a TOEIC score of	450					
ルーブリ	<u> </u>									
			理想的な到達レベルの目安		標準的な到達レベルの目安		未到達レベルの目安			
評価項目1			英検準2級もしく をとれる英作文 る	くはTOEIC450以上 を作ることができ	英検準2級もしくはTOEIC45 の英作文を作ることができる		150程度 る	英検準2級もし の英作文を作	ノくはTOEIC450程度 ることができない	
評価項目2										
評価項目3										
学科の至	J達目標 ^J	頁目との関	係							
教育方法	 法等									
test, and v			d when they write	f this course is to introduce students to English writing, with a focus on the structure and content of writing. Students will learn the basics of a paragraph, the different components and each class apportunity to use what they have learned. This class will assist students when the take the EIKEN when they write academic papers.						
授業の進め	か方・方法	Classes different they have	will be conducted aspects of parage e learned in writi	in English with the raph writing will b ng exercises.	e main focus on e explored and s	writing sk students v	ills, tech vill have	nniques, and t the opportun	format. Each class ity to the use what	
注意点		Active potential them on for writing	what they have I	g classes is expect earned in each cla	ed. Students will ss. Students mu	l be requir ust bring a	ed to wi dictiona	rite in every o ary to each cl	class, so as to focus ass as it is essential	
授業計画		•								
		週	授業内容			週ごとの至	削達目標			
後期		1週	Unit 11- It's all G	rence						
	3rdQ	2週	Unit 11- It's all G Adverbs	nit 11- It's all Greek to me: Adjectives and dverbs						
		3週	Cohesion							
		4週	Pronouns							
		5週		nit 13- Haste makes waste: Editing techniques						
		6週		nit 14- Style review nit 15- Bigger is better: Elements of essay						
		7週	writing	riting						
			到達度試験 (答案)							
		9週 10週								
		10週								
		12週								
	1									
	4thQ	.51/p								
	4thQ	13週								
	4thQ	14週								
	4thQ	14週 15週								
 モデル ^ー		14週 15週 16週	学習内容と到達							
モデルニ		14週 15週 16週	学習内容と到達 学習内容		票			到達	をレベル 授業週	
分類	コアカリニ	14週 15週 16週 キュラムの	学習内容と到達 学習内容	手目標 学習内容の到達目標	西示			到達	を 授業週	
	コアカリニ	14週 15週 16週 キュラムの 分野	学習内容					到這	,	
分類	コアカリニ	14週 15週 16週 キュラムの 分野 験		学習内容の到達目標	参加態度 10	0		到達 0	を を を を 計 100	
分類 評価割合	コアカリ= 合 試 割合 40	14週 15週 16週 キュラムの 分野	学習内容中間報告課題	学習内容の到達目標課題	参加態度	0 0			合計	
分類 評価割合 総合評価書	コアカリ=	14週 15週 16週 キュラムの 分野	学習内容 中間報告課題 20	学習内容の到達目標 課題 30	参加態度 10			0	合計 100	